FAL	A DTI SEGE (modified)	09-14-199	HEET		OF 001111
FOR	M PTC -1595 (modified))neci		OF COMMERCE
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	100827407	7 ached or	riginal document(s) or copy(i	es) thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies):	
	(1) Hajime MICHIYA; (2) Kouichi YAI	MAZAKI	Name: Shin-Ets	u Polymer Co., Ltd.	
			Internal Address:		
			Street Address: 3 Chuo-ku, Tokyo,	3-5, Nihonbashi-Honcho 4 Japan	-chome,
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? <u>No</u>	City:	, State: ZIP: _	37 TO
3.	Nature of conveyance:				.s.
	Security Agreement C	Merger Change of Name			je 5 42 U
	Execution Date: <u>August 11, 1998</u>				
			Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? No	
7/09/	Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with 2008 BURNERS-(00000046: d6145637s)		ution date of the applicati	ion is: <u>August 11, 1998</u>	
1	If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execu	B. Patent No.(s)		
GE FC:	If this document is being filed together with 4998 GLASHSHS-QOODSCOAS: 481456375) 581 40.00 GP	a new application, the execu	B. Patent No.(s) 09/145 attached? No.		nvolved: 1
2 FC : 5.	If this document is being filed together with	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 09/145 attached? No.	637	nvolved: <u>1</u>
FC :	If this document is being filed together with 2998 RMSNSNS-700p00048:46145637s) 581 40.00 8P Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) O9/145 attached? No 6. Total number of	637	
5 .	If this document is being filed together with 2998 GMGNSNS-00000044 (60145637s) 581 40.00 9P Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers a correspondence led:	B. Patent No.(s) O9/145 attached? No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. X Enclosed [C.F.	637 applications and patents i R. § 3.41)\$ 40 Check No. 29731	.00
5 .	If this document is being filed together with 46996 @MSNSNS-Q00000048i @6148637s) 581 40.00 @P Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA	Additional numbers a correspondence led: ACK y Nolton	B. Patent No.(s) O9/145 attached? No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. X Enclosed [C. Authorized total number of to	63 7 applications and patents i	.00
5.	If this document is being filed together with A998 RMSNSNS-Q00900048:46145637s) 581 40.00 0P Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA Internal Address: Attn: Mr. Jeffrey	Additional numbers a correspondence led: ACK V Nolton W., Suite 800	B. Patent No.(s) O9/145 attached? No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. X Enclosed [C.Authorized total account)	applications and patents in F.R. § 3.41)	.00 ccount
2 FC: 5.	If this document is being filed together with A998 BARBNERS-POOPSCOAL (#6145637s) 581 40.00 BP Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA Internal Address: Attn: Mr. Jeffrey Street Address: 2033 "K" Street, N.	Additional numbers a correspondence led: ACK V Nolton W., Suite 800	B. Patent No.(s) O9/145 attached? No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. X Enclosed [C.Authorized the continuation of	applications and patents in the state of the	.00 ccount
5.	If this document is being filed together with A998 BARBNERS-POOPSCOAL (#6145637s) 581 40.00 BP Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA Internal Address: Attn: Mr. Jeffrey Street Address: 2033 "K" Street, N.	Additional numbers a correspondence led: ACK / Nolton W., Suite 800 20006 DO NOT USE THE	B. Patent No.(s) O9/145 attached? No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. X Enclosed [C.Authorized the second content of the second correct and the secon	applications and patents in F.R. § 3.41)	ccount osit account) copy of the
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONA Internal Address: Attn: Mr. Jeffrey Street Address: 2033 "K" Street, N. City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. Jeffrey Nolton, Reg. No. 25,408 Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers a correspondence led: ACK / Nolton W., Suite 800 20006 DO NOT USE THE	B. Patent No.(s) 9/145 attached? No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. X Enclosed [C.Authorized t] 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate conditions of the correct and correct and find pages including coverage of the correct and find pages included coverage of the correct and find pages included coverage of the correct and	applications and patents in F.R. § 3.41)	ccount csit account) copy of the document: 3

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s)

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)

Address

Title of Invention

Date of Signing of Application

August 11, 1998

	MICHIYA	and Kouich	i YAMAZAKI,	both of	Nagano-ken,	Jap
			•	***************************************		
, ,		11/2				
	_	ell(s) and assign(s) mer Co., Lte				
3-5,	Nihonbasł	ni-Honcho 4	-chome, Chu	o-ku, Tol	kyo, Japan	
		Alea Arainera Valla	entire right title	e and interest	for the United Stat	es as
		the invention known				

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0909 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Date // - Aug - 1998		4 34	posite the undersigned name(s			
Date //- Aug - / 9 98						
-						
Date						
Date	, Name of Inventor _					
Date	, Name of Inventor _					
Date	, Name of Inventor _					
tion by the Inventor(s) should be	witnessed by at least to 「	wo witnesses who sign	tes Consul. If not, then the execution here.)			
	day of		, 19, before me			
to me personally known as the ind that he (they) executed the same						
SEAL		Official Signature				
		Official	Title			
The above application π	nay be more particularly	videntified as follows:				
U.S. Application Serial No.	1992 - L	Filing Date				
Applicant Reference Number		Atty Docket N	ło			
Title of Invention						

RECORDED: 09/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0910